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IMMEDIATE RELEASE

JULY 23, 1999

MOORE, STUBBLEFIELD CAPTURE MAXFLI Contact: C.A. Phillips
GEORGIA PGA JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP (770) 952-9063

MARIETTA, Ga. ---- Stuart Moore of Gainesville and Leslie Stubblefield of Kennesaw won the
Max(fli Georgia PGA Junior Championship Thursday at Brasstown Valley Resort in Young Harris, Ga.

By winning the boys’ and girls’ divisions respectively, Moore and Stubblefield qualified for the
national Maxfli PGA Junior Championship. The national champlonshlp will be conducted August 18-21,0n
the Champion Course at PGA National Golf Club in Palm Beach Gardens, Fla.

Moore, 16, posted a 4-under 68 on Wedn@sday to' go along with his even par 72 Thursday, good
enough for a five-stroke victory over Jonathan Fricke of G’rayéon. Stubblefield, 16, turned in a final-round
79 for a two-day total of 163 and a two-stroke victory over Kingsley Barrett of Gainesville.

The Max{fli PGA Junior Championship, open to béys and girls age 17 and under, will feature a
national finals field of boy and girl champions from each of the PGA of America’s 41 sections, winners from
selected national junior tournaments conducted in 1999 pomt lcaders from the 1999 PGA Junior Series,
and members of the 1998 American Junior Golf Assomatlon (AJ GA) Rolex Junior All-America team.

Since 1976, the Championship has attracted a qualifying ﬁeld of more than 163,000 junior nationwide.

The Maxfli PGA Junior Championship, one of the year’s premier events on the junior circuit, has
been a popular stop for many of today’s PGA and LPGA tour professionals, including Dottie Pepper,
Michelle McGann, Justin Leonard, Phil Mickelson, and Tiger Woods.

Georgia PGA 1165 Northchase Parkway, Suite 140, Marietta, Ga. 30067 Phone (770) 952-9063 Fax (770) 859-9305
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Date:
Pime:

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

7th

1lth

14th

15th

17th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

28th

32nd

Name

(a) Stuart Moore, Gainesville
(a) Jonathan Fricke, Grayson

(a) Jon Alberson, Tifton

(a) John Tillery, Madison

(a) Andrew Saft, Cumming

(a) Mark Christman, Duluth

(a) Billy Knight, Lithia Springs
(a) Hogan Kaney, Newnan

(a)Jon David Kennedy, Perry

(a) Tim Sunyog, Blairsville

(a) Cory Garner, Grayson

(a) Michael Collins, Alpharetta
(a) Blake Alderman, Marietta
(a) Thomas Wolff, Metter

(a) Reid Waller, Athens

(a) Trent Erb, Athens

(a) Alex Neumyer, Snellville

(a} Matt Vukovich, Roswell

(a) Matthew Edw Reed, Cartersville
(a) Ashley Loyd, Acworth

(a) Joseph Peters, Watkinsville
(a) Michael Venet, Moultrie

(a) Greg Prusiewicz, Roswell
(a) Beau Bray, Dalton

(a) Travis Kelly, Savannah

(a) Adam Britt, Loganville

(a) Bryan Barnett, Washington
(a) Brent Riley, Lawrenceville
(a) T. J. Gibson, Hawkinsville
(a) Matthew Cook, Lawrenceville
(a) Scott Meyer, Roswell

(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)

Joey Nagy, Buena Vista
Roberto Castro, Alpharetta
C.J. Passieu, Folkston
Rhett Lewis, Douglas
Brandon Blount, Statesboro

~

Georgia PGA

Maxfli Georgia PGA Junior Championship
Brasstown Valley Resort

Overall Boys Final Results

Round Round

One Two Total +/-
68 72 140 -4
73 72 145 +1
77 72 149 +5
73 77 150 +6
76 75 151 +7
74 77 151 +7
75 77 152 +8
76 76 152 +8
75 77 152 +8
74 78 152 +8
78 75 153 +9
80 73 153 +9
76 77 153 +9
76 78 154 +10
77 78 155 +11
76 79 155 +11
80 76 156 +12
81 75 156 +12
76 80 156 +12
81 76 157 +13
81 77 158 +14
78 81 159 +15
83 77 160 +16
82 78 160 +16
79 81 160 +16
76 84 160 +16
77 83 160 +16
83 78 161 +17
80 81 161 +17
81 80 161 +17
81 80 161 +17
83 79 162 +18
83 79 162 +18
84 78 162 +18
81 81 162 +18
76 86 162 +18

Place

37th

38th

43rd

44th

47th

48th

51st

52nd

S4th

55th

56th

S7th

58th

59ch

61lst

Name

(a)} Andrew Suggs, Fayetteville
(a) Jonathan H. Cox, Kennesaw
(a) Drew Welge, Marietta

(a) Mark Perry, Atlanta

(a) Kyle Moore, Roswell

(a) Michael Hatten, Statesboro
(a) Lee Hopkins III, St. Simons Isl.
(a) Dalton Harpe, Dublin

(a) Matthew Nelson, Lawrenceville
(a) Andy Dalrymple, Roswell

(a) Chris Tunning, Lawrenceville
(a) Tal Everett, Sea Island

(a) Luke Morrison, Atlanta

(a) Morgan Nix, Gainesville

(a) Timoth Terranova, Marietta
(a) Michael Oyler, Duluth

(a) Evan Scanlan, Peachtree City
{a) Ryan Paris, Dalton

(a) Marty Peterson, Savannah

(a) Ben Allen, Brunswick

(a) Bobby Ingram, Douglasville
(a) J.P. Bell, Douglasville

(a) James McKinney, Atlanta

(a) Jay Bates, Gainesville

(a) Jason L. Jones, Evans

(a) Brent Witcher, Duluth

{a) Skip Perry, Atlanta

(a) Pat Patterson, Sea ISland
(a) Scott McGuire, St.
(a) Bryan Hume, Peachtree City
(a) Mark Harrell, Hazlehurst
(a)Kane Bryan, Columbus

(a) David Werner, Peachtree City
(a) Rhett Holland, Savannah

(a) Jay Moseley, Bainbridge

Simons Isl.

Round Round

One

85

83
84
84
77
81

82
83
86
87
81
82
83
84

80

83
85

83

89

81

87

94

90
90

95

80

NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

M

Two Total
78 163
81 164
80 164
80 164
87 164
83 164
84 166
84 167
81 167
80 167
87 168
87 169
86 169
85 169
91 171
89 172
87 172
90 173
86 175
95 176
90 177
86 180
91 181
91 181
89 184

DNQ DNQ

NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

+/-
+19
+20
+20
+20
+20
+20
+22
+23
+23
+23
+24
+25
+25
+25

+27

+28
+28

+29
+31
+32
+33
+36

+37
+37

+40
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Date:
Time:

c

07/22/99
07:38pm

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

10th

1lth

Name

Georgia PGA

Maxfli Georgia PGA Junior Championship

Brasstown Valley Resort

Overall Girls Final Results

a-Lesli Stubblefield, Kennesaw

(a)

(a)

(a)
(a)

Kingsley Barrett, Gainesville
Claire Flexer, St.Simons Isl.
Catherine Canley, Dublin
Meghan Snell, Kennesaw

Nikki Silva, Columbus
Jennifer Head, Midland

Vicki Yi, Fayetteville
Kelly Pierce, Columbus

Robin Mims, Columbus
Ashley Parrish, Peachtree City

Whitney Christie, Perry
Charlotte Ruble, Woodstock

Round Round
One

84

83

86

84

85

90

97

99
94

99

106

WD
WD

Two

79

82

80

86

86

87

82

92
97

93

102

Total

163

165

166

170

171

177

179

191
191

192

208

WD
WD

+/-
+19
+21
+22
+26
+27
+33
+35

+47
+47

+48

+64
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Fax: 7063799999 Jul 21 1993 16:40 P.02

BRASSTOWN VALLEY

Date: 07/21/99 Georgia PGA Page:
Time: 03:32pm Maxfli Georgia PGA Junior Championship

Brasstown Valley Resort
(p Boys 11 & under Scoring Summary - Round One

Place Name Total +/-
1st (a) Drew Allen, Cataula 40 15
2nd (a) Mate Nagy, Buena Vista 42 47
3xd (a) Matthew Carter, Waycross é4 49
4th (a) Matthew Hammock, Hinesville 45 +10

(a) Andy Lewis, Fatonton 45 +10
éth (a) Andrew Wheaton, Griffinp 53 +18
7th (a)whit McDonald, Lookout Mt, 60 425
8th (a) Jonathon Swaden, Lookout M, 76 +41

(a) Wes stroud, St. Simons Igl. NS

(a) James Ealam III, Albany Ns

(a) Wright Montgomery, Augusta NS

All Players have completed round.



BRASSTOWN VALLEY

Date: 07/21/99
Time: 03:45pm

¢

Place
1st

2nd

4th
Sth
éth
7th
g8th
9th
1oth

1ith

Fax: 7063799999

Georgia PGa
Maxfli Geoxrgia PGA Junior

Brasstown Valley Re

Jul 21 1999 16:41

Championship
sort

Boys 12 & 13 Final Results

Name

(a)

(a)
(a)

(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(=)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)

(a)

Clayton Stephens, Dacula

Brent Witcher, Duluth
Josh Carter, Wayerogs

Kyle Shelnut, Cleveland
Brett Passieu, Folkgston
Colbey Witwer, Duluth
Ryan Blue, Bogart

Daniel Blaloch, Georgia
Harrison Wheaton, Griffin
Jordan Windisch, Fayetteville
Andrew MeMorrow, Dunwoody
Joseph Duke, Pexry
William Hixon IV, Augusta
Chris Smith, Alpharetta
Brian Harmon, Savannah
Colby Hook, Statesbore

Jake Parrigh, Peachtree City

Joshua Chong, Tucker

Out

40

41
41

42
42
46
49
54
63
72

87

40

P.03

In Total
38 78
35 80
39 80
43 85
45 87
46 92
44 93
45 93
S3 116
55 127
78 165
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
WD
38 DQ

+/-
+6

+8
+8

+13
+15
+20
+21
+27
+44
+55

+93

Page;
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date: 07/22/99
Time: 07:40pm

Place

ist

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

8th

11th

12th

13th

16th

17th

18th

19th

23rd

26th

28th

29th

33xd

34th

Name

(a) Stuart Moore, Gainesville
(a) Jonathan Fricke, Grayson

(a) Jon Alberson, Tifton

(a) John Tillery, Madison

(a) Andrew Saft, Cumming

(a) Billy Knight, Lithia Springs
(a) Tim Sunyog, Blairsville

(a) Cory Garner, Grayson

(a) Michael Collins, Alpharetta
(a) Blake Alderman, Marietta
(a) Thomas Wolff, Metter

(a) Trent Erb, Athens

(a) Alex Neumyer, Snellville
(a) Matt Vukovich, Roswell

(a) Matthew Edw Reed, Cartersville
(a) Ashley Loyd, Acworth

(a) Joseph Peters, Watkinsville
(a) Michael Venet, Moultrie

(a) Greg Prusiewicz, Roswell
(a) Beau Bray, Dalton

(a)
(a)

(a)
(a)
(a)

(a)
(a)

(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)

(a)

Travis Kelly, Savannah
Adam Britt, Loganville

Brent Riley, Lawrenceville
T. J. Gibson, Hawkinsville
Scott Meyer, Roswell

Joey Nagy, Buena Vista
C.J. Passieu, Folkston

Andrew Suggs, Fayetteville

Jonathan H. Cox, Kennesaw
Drew Welge, Marietta

Kyle Moore, Roswell
Michael Hatten, Statesboro

Lee Hopkins III, St. Simons Isl.

Dalton Harpe, Dublin

Total

140

145

149

150

151

152
152

153
153
153
154
155
156
156
156
157
158
159
160
160
160
160
16l
161
161

162
162

164
164
164
164

166

167

+/-

+1
+5
+6
+7

+8
+8

+9

+9

+9
+10
+11
+12
+12
+12
+13
+14
+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17

+17

+18
+18

+19
+20
+20
+20
+20
+22

+23

Place Name

34th

36th

37th

38th

39th

40th

41st

42nd

9,

Georgia PGA

Maxfli Georgia PGA Junior Championship

(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)

(a)
(a)

Brasstown Valley Resort

Boys 16 and 17 Final Results

Andy Dalrymple, Roswell
Chris Tunning, Lawrenceville
Michael Oyler, Duluth

Marty Peterson, Savannah
Bobby Ingram, Douglasville
J.P. Bell, Douglasville
James McKinney, Atlanta
Jason L. Jones, Evans

Steve Munchur, Alpharetta
David Werner, Peachtree City
Brett Vanacore, Columbus
Skip Perry, Atlanta

Bryan Hume, Peachtree City
Joe Carron, Alpharetta

Total

167

168

172

175

177

180

WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD

+/-

+23

+24

+28

+31

+33

+36

+37

+40

Place Name

Page:

Total +/-

: 1
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Date: 07/22/99
Time: 07:40pm

Place

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Sth

6th

7th

10th

11th

12th

15cth

16th

17th

18th

19th

Name

(a) Mark Christman, Duluth

(a) Hogan Kaney, Newnan

(a)Jon David Kennedy, Perry

(a) Reid Waller, Athens

(a) Bryan Barnett, Washington

(a) Matthew Cook, Lawrenceville
(a) Roberto Castro, Alpharetta
(a) Rhett Lewis, Douglas

(a) Brandon Blount, Statesboro
(a) Mark Perry, Atlanta

(a) Matthew Nelson, Lawrenceville
(a) Tal Everett, Sea Island

(a) Luke Morrison, Atlanta

(a) Morgan Nix, Gainesville

(a} Timoth Terranova, Marietta
(a) Evan Scanlan, Peachtree City
(a) Ryan Paris, Dalton

(a) Ben Allen, Brunswick

(a) Jay Bates, Gainesville

(a) Grayson Hoffman, St. Simons Isl
(a) Pat Patterson, Sea ISland

(a) Luke List, Jasper

(a) Scott McGuire, St. Simons Isl.
(a} Mark Harrell, Hazlehurst
(a)Kane Bryan, Columbus

(a) Matthew Harrell, Hazlehurst
(a) Mark Brourman, Atlanta

(a) Jay Moseley, Bainbridge

(a) Kris Sheperd, Evans

(a)

Brandon Kuban, Riverdale

151
152
152
155
160
161
162
162
162
164
167
169
169
169
171
172
173
176
181
DNQ

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD

WD
WD

Total +/-

+7

+8

+8

+11

+16

+17

+18

+18

+18

+20

+23

+25

+25

+25

+27

+28

+29

+32

+37

f )
Georgia PGA
Maxfli Georgia PGA Junior Championship
Brasstown Valley Resort

Boys 14 and 15 Final Results

Place Name '

Georgia PGA
Maxfli Georgia PGA Junior Championship
Brasstown Valley Resort
Girls 16 and 17 Final Results

Place Name Total
1st a-Lesli Stubblefield, Kennesaw 163
2nd (a) Kingsley Barrett, Gainesville 165
3rd (a) Catherine Canley, Dublin 170
4th (a) Meghan Snell, Kennesaw 171
5th (a) Nikki Silva, Columbus 177
6th (a) Kelly Pierce, Columbus 191
7th (a) Robin Mims, Columbus 192
8th (a) Ashley Parrish, Peachtree City 208

Georgia PGA
Maxfli Georgia PGA Junior Championship
Brasstown Valley Resort
Girls 14 and 15 Final Results

Place Name Total
ist (a) Claire Flexer, St.Simons Isl. 166
2nd (a) Jennifer Head, Midland 179
3xrd (a) Vicki Yi, Fayetteville 191

+/-
+19
+21
+26
+27
+33
+47
+48

+64

+/-
+22
+35

+47

Page:

Total +/-

1



